CH \$265.00 46880

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM458885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AOC Solutions Inc.		10/18/2017	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WEX Inc.
Street Address:	97 Darling Avenue
City:	South Portland
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04106
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4688090	AOC SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	4688091	AOCSOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5034437	ENCIRCLE
Registration Number:	4786111	ENCIRCLE PAYMENTS NETWORK
Registration Number:	4803621	ENCOMPASS
Registration Number:	4513581	ENCOMPASS
Registration Number:	4941373	PAYING THE WAY
Registration Number:	5000357	TRANSACT GLOBAL
Registration Number:	5179494	TRANSACT GLOBAL
Serial Number:	87006609	SYNAPTIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2077911350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-791-1100

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew D. Stein / Pierce Atwood LLP

Address Line 1:254 Commercial StreetAddress Line 4:Portland, MAINE 04101

TRADEMARK REEL: 006255 FRAME: 0082

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8340/6076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew D. Stein
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew D. Stein/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=AOC Trademark Assignment (EXECUTED) (W6387263x7AC2E)#page1.tif source=AOC Trademark Assignment (EXECUTED) (W6387263x7AC2E)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006255 FRAME: 0083

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

AOC Solutions Inc., a Virginia Corporation with its principal place of business at 14151 Newbrook Drive, Ste. 200, Chantilly, VA 20151 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark application and registrations therefor (the "Trademarks").

WEX Inc., a Delaware Corporation with its principal place of business at 97 Darling Avenue, South Portland, ME 04106 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

AOC SOLUTIONS INC.

· ·

Name: Allen O. Cage, Jr.

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

Date: 10-18-17

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
AOC SOLUTIONS	4688090	February 17, 2015
AOCSOLUTIONS and Design	4688091	February 17, 2015
ENCIRCLE	5034437	September 6, 2016
ENCIRCLE PAYMENTS NETWORK and Design	4786111	August 4, 2015
ENCOMPASS	4803621	September 1, 2015
ENCOMPASS and Design	4513581	April 15, 2014
PAYING THE WAY	4941373	April 19, 2016
TRANSACT GLOBAL	5000357	July 12, 2016
TRANSACT GLOBAL and Design	5179494	April 11, 2017

Mark	Application No.	Application Date
SYNAPTIC	87006609	April 19, 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006255 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 01/22/2018